
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS MEETING 

AGENDA ITEM 

CIP No. 10493 Related  Item:  

LIST CITY COUNCIL GOAL(S):  Well - Planned Quality Growth; Safe and Livable Community 

PREPARED BY:  

 

 

Dale Daffern 

Public Works Director 

Respectfully Submitted 

 

 

Ryann Juden 

City Manager  

MEETING DATE:  

5/18/2022 

 

  

NUMBER: 11. 
 

SUBJECT:  

For Possible Action to Approve Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. PR040-20-063 with the Nevada 

Department of Transportation to Extend the Project Completion Date for the Citywide School Safety 

Improvements Project, CIP No. 10493. (Citywide) 

REQUESTED BY: 

Dale Daffern, Public Works Director 

WARD: 

 Citywide 

RECOMMENDATION OR RECOMMEND MOTION:  

That the City Council approve Amendment No. 1 to the Cooperative Agreement with the State of Nevada, 

Department of Transportation (NDOT). 

FISCAL IMPACT:   

AMOUNT: None  

EXPLANATION: 

 N/A 

ACCOUNT NUMBER:  

N/A 

STAFF COMMENTS AND BACKGROUND INFORMATION:  

On May 6, 2020 City Council approved a Cooperative Agreement with NDOT for the Citywide School Safety 

Improvements Project.  This project will be a multi-year, multi-phase project to include transportation safety 

and pedestrian enhancements such as improved visibility, upgraded crosswalks, additional crosswalks, bike 

paths, safe/walkable routes, landscaping, traffic calming, school flashers, and other items to improve public 

safety adjacent to local schools. The limits of the project areas are Brian & Teri Middle School (Cram), and 

Guy Elementary, and Fitzgerald Elementary. 

 

Amendment No. 1 will extend the NDOT Cooperation Agreement completion date from June 30, 2022 to June 

30, 2024. 

 

 

 


